CH \$765.00 172684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingredion Incorporated		01/09/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corn Products Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Westbrook Corporate Center	
City:	Westchester	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1726844	APOLLO		
Registration Number:	3072582	CAROCAT		
Registration Number:	3315126	COYOTE BRAND		
Registration Number:	3248323	CREATED BY NATURE ADVANCED THROUGH		
Registration Number:	4128213	CS		
Registration Number:	0689319	DOUGLAS		
Registration Number:	0689681	DOUGLAS		
Registration Number:	4559371	GUMPLETE COYOTE BRAND		
Registration Number:	2911414	NATURE. SCIENCE. SOLUTIONS.		
Registration Number:	2587277	Р		
Registration Number:	4440750	Р		
Registration Number:	2677293	PENBIND		
Registration Number:	2950356	PENBOND		
Registration Number:	4868013	PENCARE		
Registration Number:	1912896	PENCAT		
Registration Number:	1962396	PENCLING		
Registration Number:	2677294	PENCOOK		
Registration Number:	0687440	PEN-COTE		
Registration Number:	2635139	PENCRISP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0611

900400876

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4136305	PENFIBE
Registration Number:	0726406	PENFORD
Registration Number:	0364245	PENFORD
Registration Number:	2615374	PENGEL
Registration Number:	4191911	PENNOVO
Registration Number:	1670422	PENPLUS
Registration Number:	1671965	PENPLUS
Registration Number:	4339994	PENPURE
Registration Number:	4621840	PENTECH
Registration Number:	3018708	PENTEXTURE
Registration Number:	2462712	TOPCAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085756152

Email: trademarks@ingredion.com

Correspondent Name: Karen G. Kaiser
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen G. Kaiser
SIGNATURE:	/KAREN G. KAISER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment of Ingredion Incorporated to CPD for Penford portfolio#page1.tif source=Executed assignment of Ingredion Incorporated to CPD for Penford portfolio#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ingredion Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, located at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record for the U.S. Trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit 1 (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC, a Delaware corporation located at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Marks herein assigned.

Assignor represents it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and has the right to assign the Marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

The parties agree to take any further action and execute any documents required to effect the purposes of this Assignment.

Christine M. Castellano
Sr. Vice President, General Counsel
and Corporate Secretary

Dated effective as of: January, ______, 2017

State of Illinois) ss

County of Cook)

I certify that on this date, January ______, 2017, before me personally appeared Christine M. Castellano who acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction that

- (a) she is an officer of Ingredion Incorporated, the corporation named in this document as the assignor,
- (b) she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment for Ingredion Incorporated...
- (c) she executed this Assignment as her voluntary act and deed for the purposes expressed within.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOSEPHINE A LIES-DOHERTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/14/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0613

Exhibit 1

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

MarkName	Country	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	Current Appl. No.
APOLLO	United States - (US)	1728844	10/27/1992	74209530
CAROCAT	[United States - (US)	3072582	03/28/2006	78617609
COYOTE BRAND	United States - (US)	3315126	10/23/2007	76648747
CREATED BY NATUREADVANCED THROUGH SCIENCE	United States - (US)	3248323	05/29/2007	78583522
CS & design	United States - (US)	4128213	04/17/2012	85359372
DOUGLAS	United States - (US)	683319	12/08/1958	72069757
DOUGLAS	United States - (US)	889881	12/15/1959	72089756
GUMPLETE COYOTE BRAND & design	United States - (US)	4559371	07/01/2014	86100912
NATURE SCIENCE SOLUTIONS	United States - (US)	2811414	12/14/2004	78440517
P & design	United States - (US)	2587277	07/02/2002	76022207
P & design	United States - (US)	4440750	11/26/2013	85486383
PENBINO	United States - (US)	2677293	01/21/2003	76358037
PENBONO	United States - (US)	2950356	05/10/2005	78341975
PENCARE	United States - (US)	4868013	12/08/2015	86397413
PENCAT	United States - (US)	1912896	08/22/1995	74554616
PENCLING	United States - (US)	1982398	03/12/1996	74524623
PENCOCK	United States - (US)	2677294	01/21/2003	76358038
PEN-COTE ::	United States - (US)	667440	11/03/1959	72070160
PENCRISE	United States - (US)	2835139	10/15/2002	76359840
PENFIBE	United States - (US)	4136305	05/01/5012	85143529
PENFORD	United States - (US)	726406	01/18/1962	72087072
PENFORD	United States - (US)	384245	01/24/1939	71409487
PENGEL	United States - (US)	2015374	09/03/2002	76360886
PENNOVO	United States - (US)	4191911	08/14/2012	88416004
PENPLUS & design	United States - (US)	1670422	12/31/1991	74143281
PERPLUS	United States - (US)	1671965	01/14/1992	74143268
PENPURE	United States - (US)	4339984	05/21/2013	85653153
PENTECH		4621840	10/14/2014	85859488
PENTEXTURE	~**************************************	3018708	11/22/2005	78410215
TOPCAT	n paramananan mananan mananan mananan m	2462712	106/19/2001	75807491

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 04/03/2017